

Village of Reminderville Finance Meeting April 12, 2016

Call to Order

Meeting called to order by Mr. DiCarlo at 6:30pm

Roll Call

Mr. DiCarlo, present

Mr. Molina, present

Mrs. Smalley, present

Mr. Suhaj, present

Mr. Petrovich, present

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Ms. Smalley moved to approve minutes from March 22, 2015. Mr. Petrovich seconded. All in favor.

Mr. DiCarlo started the meeting going through the invoices. Mr. DiCarlo commented that D.O.E.S. (Department of Environmental Services) now goes by D.O.S.S.S. (Department of Sanitary Sewer Services). Residents will see the change on their bills.

Mr. Petrovich commented on the \$2,500 donation to The Taste of Twinsburg event asking if Council or Mayor Alonso have a discretionary fund that they use for donations. Ms. Wordell stated donation legislation is passed by Council using the fund that is set up at budget time solely for donations.

Mr. Petrovich asked about the \$7,500 given to the Bicentennial Committee. Mr. DiCarlo explained the cost is for part of the Bicentennial celebration that will take place in 2017 that includes Reminderville, Twinsburg Township, and City of Twinsburg. Mr. Molina stated there will be year-long events and a commemorative book detailing the area.

Mr. Molina moved to recommend invoices totaling \$123,613.23. Mr. Petrovich seconded. All in favor.

Ms. Wordell reported the 2014 and 2015 audit went smoothly and she is awaiting the report which should be back in June.

Mr. Molina moved to adjourn. Ms. Smalley seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:51pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council	
Village of Reminderville	
Date	

Tom DiCarlo, Finance President Village of Reminderville